
Position Member Email Address Role

Chief Public Defender Bryan Williams bwilliams@madisoncounty.in.gov Vice Chair

Prosecuting Attorney Andrew Hanna ahanna@madisoncounty.in.gov Chair

Mental Health Administration dianna Huddleston dhuddleston@aspireindina.org

County Sheriff John Beeman jbeeman@madisoncounty.in.gov

Chief of Police Mike Lee mlee@cityofanderson.com

David Kane dkane@madisoncounty.in.gov

Tia Baker tbaker@madisoncounty.in.gov

Chief Probation Officer Carl Chambers cchambers@madisoncounty.in.gov

Chief Juvenile Probation Officer Traci Lane tlane@madisoncounty.in.gov

John Richwine jrichwine@madisoncounty.in.gov

Tom Ecker tecker@madisoncounty.in.gov

President of County Fiscal Body Rob Steele rsteele@madisoncounty.in.gov

Judge Angela Sims asims@madisoncounty.in.gov

Judge Mark Dudley mdudley@madisoncounty.in.gov

Judge David Happe dhappe@madisoncounty.in.gov

Director of Problem Solving Courts Katie Stapleton kstapleton@madisoncounty.in.gov

Court Administration Jim Hunter jhunter@madisoncounty.in.gov

Betsy Baxter bbaxter@madisoncounty.in.gov Secretary

Hanna Farmer hfarmer@madisoncounty.in.gov

Jaime Wilhoite jwilhoite@madisoncounty.in.gov

Director of Chamber of Commerce Clayton Whitson clayton@getlinkedmadison.com

Pendleton Town Manager Scott Reske sreske@pendleton.in.gov

Please Note: Designees of officials may be appointed and serve at the pleasure of the official.

Local JRAC to meet at least quarterly and select chair and vice chair at the first meeting of each year. 

Criminal Judges

President of County Executive Body

2024 Madison County Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council Members (I.C. 33-38-

9.5-4)

Victim Services

Director of CC Program
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